Nonprofit corporations and independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association

Medicare Plus BlueSM, BCN commercial and BCN AdvantageSM
Category: Authorizations/referrals

Date posted: Aug. 22, 2024 | Updated: August 23, 2024

Update: Prior authorization changes for blepharoplasty, enteral nutrition, percutaneous left atrial appendage and varicose vein treatment starting Sept. 8

For dates of service on or after Sept. 8, 2024, Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan and Blue Care Network are changing the prior authorization process for the following services for the lines of business listed in the second column of the table.

Service	Affected lines of business	What happens now	What will happen starting Sept. 8
Blepharoplasty	Medicare Plus BlueBCN Advantage	The standard questionnaire, titled Blepharoplasty and repair of brow ptosis (outpatient), opens in the e-referral system for procedure codes *15822, *15823, *67900, *67901, *67902, *67903, *67904, *67906 and *67908.	For the procedure codes listed at left, custom questions will open in the e-referral system for Medicare Plus Blue and BCN Advantage members. The questions vary by procedure code and will be based on the Medicare guideline titled <i>Blepharoplasty, Blepharoptosis and Brow Lift WPS</i> . Note: For BCN commercial, there's no change. The standard questionnaire will continue to open.
Enteral nutrition	BCN commercial BCN Advantage	A standard questionnaire, titled <i>Enteral nutrition</i> , opens in the e-referral system for procedure codes B4102, B4103, B4104, B4149, B4150, B4152, B4153, B4154, B4155, B4157, B4158, B4159, B4160, B4161, B4162, B9002 and B9998.	 We'll retire the standard questionnaire for BCN commercial and BCN Advantage. For the procedure codes listed at left, custom questions will open in the e-referral system. The questions will vary by procedure code and: For BCN commercial, be based on our Enteral Nutrition medical policy. For BCN Advantage, be based on the Medicare guideline titled Enteral Nutrition CGS Administrators.
Percutaneous left atrial appendage closure	Medicare Plus BlueBCN Advantage	A standard questionnaire, titled <i>Left atrial</i> appendage closure, opens in the e-referral system for procedure code *33340.	For the procedure code listed at left, custom questions will open in the e-referral system for Medicare Plus Blue and BCN Advantage members. The questions will vary by procedure code and be based on the Medicare guideline titled <i>Percutaneous Left Atrial Appendage Closure (LAAC) NCD.</i> Note: For BCN commercial, there's no change. The standard questionnaire will continue to open.



Nonprofit corporations and independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association

Medicare Plus BlueSM, BCN commercial and BCN AdvantageSM
Category: Authorizations/referrals

Date posted: Aug. 22, 2024 | Updated: August 23, 2024

Service	Affected lines of business	What happens now	What will happen starting Sept. 8
Varicose vein treatment	 Medicare Plus Blue BCN Advantage 	 For Medicare Plus Blue, custom questions open in the e-referral system for procedure codes *36473, *36474 and *36482. For BCN Advantage, custom questions open in the e-referral system for procedure codes *36465, *36466, *36470, *36471, *36473, *36474, *36475, *36478, *36482, *37718, *37700, *37722, *37780, *37785 and S2202. 	For the procedure codes listed at left, different custom questions will open for Medicare Plus Blue and BCN Advantage. The questions will be based on the Medicare guideline titled <i>Treatment of Varicose Veins of the Lower Extremities WPS</i> . Note: For BCN commercial, there's no change. The same custom questions will continue to open and be based on our <i>Treatment of Varicose Veins/Venous Insufficiency</i> medical policy.

We'll update the Authorization criteria and preview questionnaires document on ereferrals.bcbsm.com to reflect these changes.

Training will be available by Aug. 23. To view the training:

- 1. Log in to our provider portal (availity.com**).
- 2. Click Payer Spaces in the menu bar and then click the BCBSM and BCN logo.
- 3. Click the *Provider Training Site* tile in the Applications tab.
- 4. Select an organization and click Submit.
- Enter InterQual in the search bar and press Enter.
- 6. Open the InterQual criteria in e-referral mini module.
- 7. Launch the course.

Subscribe to Provider Alerts Weekly, a weekly email with a list of links to the previous week's provider alerts.

*CPT Copyright 2023 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

**Clicking this link means that you're leaving the Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan and Blue Care Network website. While we recommend this site, we're not responsible for its content.